FORM PTO 15 5 5 00 00 F	05-03-200	00	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTME Patent	ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. √94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			•	•	_
To the Honorable Commissioner	10134400			documents or cop	py thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	101544001	_	and address of re	ceiving party(ies))
Maurizio Paesante		Name:	TI Group Aut	omotive Sys	tems Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	thed? Q Yes Q No	Interna	Address:		PT0
3. Nature of conveyance:					S. 284.
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street A	Lambo	ourn Court,	/55
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	0x1	fordshire OX	14 1 UH	
Other		City:_A	bingdon	_State: U.K.	_ ZIP:
Execution Date: March 23, 2000		Additiona	i name(s) & address(d	es) attached? Ye	s ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):				
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new application,	the execution	n date of the app	lication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
•	Additional numbers attact	hed? Cl Yes (170	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	•	6. Total nu	mber of application	ns and patents in	volved:
Name: Vangelis Economou, Esq.		7 Total for	27 CER 2 41\	\$ 40.00	,
McEachran, Jambor, Keating,		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
Bock & Kurtz					
		☐ Auth	orized to be char	ged to deposit ac	count
55 East Monroe Street Address:	Street	8. Deposit account number:			
Suite 2940		o. Coposit account names.			
City: Chicago State: IL	ZIP:60603	(Attach du	plicate goody of this pa	ge if paying by depo	esit account)
	DO NOT USE TO	HIS SPACE	40.0		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bel the original document.	lief, the foregoing information	on is true an	disporrect and any	attached copy is	s a true copy of
Vangelis Economou	Vangeli	Loron	<u> </u>	April	20, 2000
Name of Person Signing Tota	Sig I number of pages including cove	jnature er sheet, attach	nts, and documen	t: 4	Date
	nents to be recorded with requ				_

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>MAURIZIO PAESANTE</u>
residing at
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and useful improvements
in: DEHYDRATING ACCUMULATOR FOR REFRIGERATION
a disclosure of which is contained in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by me on even date herewith; and
WHEREAS, TI GROUP AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS LIMITED
a corporation organized and existing under the laws ofENGLAND
having its principal office and place of business at <u>LAMBOURN COURT, ABINGDON</u>
OXFORDSHIRE OX 14 1 UH, UNITED KINGDOM
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and
interest in, to and under said invention, in, to and under the application above identified, and in,
to and under any Letters Patent which may issue from said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, Be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has agreed to and does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer, and deliver unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to and under: the above-idetitified invention; the above-identified application for Letters Patent to be filed therefor; any Letters Patent obtained in respect thereof; and any reissues, extensions,

REEL: 010743 FRAME: 0321

confirmations, divisions, and continuations of any of the foregoing (hereinafter referred to as "Invention Rights") to have and to hold for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE forever.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees, for himself and for his legal representatives, to assist and co-operate with ASSIGNEE in the preparation and prosecution of any application included within the Invention Rights and in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, or other proceeding that may arise in connection with any applications or Letters Patent included within the Invention Rights and further to have executed and delivered to ASSIGNEE any and all additional papers that may be requested by ASSIGNEE for the purpose of implementing the terms of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and empowers ASSIGNEE to invoke and claim for any application or Letters Patents included within the Invention Rights the benefit of any rights to which ASSIGNOR might be entitled under International Law or under the laws of any particular country (such as, without limitation, the rights of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, an amended) and to invoke and claim such rights without further written or oral authorization from ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any particular country for any purpose and, more particularly, as proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that this Assignment and all of the terms hereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees of ASSIGNEE, without further written or oral authorization from ASSIGNOR.

2

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the Patent Office to issue Letters Patents to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives to insert in this Assignment document the Serial Number and filing date received from the United States

Patent Office for the above-identified application.

Serial No.:	
Filing Date:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be properly executed and delivered as of the date Indicated below.

NAME: MAURIZIO PAESANTE

Date: 23, 3, 2000

Winness: CHER

CHERURINI Ginhieno

(typed name)

RECORDED: 04/20/2000

Title:

FINANCE MANAGER

3

REEL: 010743 FRAME: 0323